

# Extended Warranty Insurance

## Insurance Product Information Document

Inter Partner Assistance S.A. UK Branch, with a registered office at 106-118 Station Road, Redhill, RH1 1PR is a Branch of Inter Partner Assistance S.A. (Financial Conduct Authority registration number 202664), which is a Belgian firm authorised by the National Bank of Belgium under number 0487. Deemed authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Details of the Temporary Permissions Regime, which allows EEA-based firms to operate in the UK for a limited period while seeking full authorisation, are available on the Financial Conduct Authority's website.

**Company:** Inter Partner Assistance SA  
UK Branch

**Product:** UAB ZEN.COM - Commercial Card -  
UK Customers

The information provided in this document is a summary of the key features and exclusions of the policy and does not form part of the contract between us. Full details about the product is provided in your policy documents.

### What is this type of insurance?

This insurance provides assistance in the event of Extended Warranty.



#### What is insured?

##### Extended Warranty

- ✓ You are covered for repair costs of an eligible item after mechanical breakdown during the extended warranty period. Repair expenses will be paid up to the original purchase price paid for the eligible item, up to the limit shown in the benefit table. If repair expenses exceed the original purchase price, we will replace the eligible item with an equivalent model of similar specification with a value of no more than the original purchase price, up to the limit shown in the benefit table.



#### What is not insured?

- ✗ Non-electrical items.
- ✗ Items which do not have an original manufacturer's warranty valid in the country of residence.



#### Are there any restrictions on cover?

- ! Under all sections, any claim arising from a reason not listed in WHAT IS COVERED.
- ! Any costs you would have been required or been expected to pay, if the event resulting in the claim had not happened.
- ! Any circumstances known to you before you purchased your policy which could reasonably have been expected to lead to a claim under this policy.



#### Where am I covered?

- ! A brown good or a white good purchased new by you solely for company use, which has been charged fully (100%) to your covered card, in a store located or via an Internet site where the sales company is registered in the European Union, the United Kingdom, Norway or Switzerland (other than a Duty-Free Zone) and the item is meant for company use in the country of residence and is not listed as an item which is not covered.



#### What are my obligations?

- We ask that you notify us within 28 days of you becoming aware that you need to make a claim and that you return your completed claim form and any additional information to us as soon as possible.
- You must not abandon any property for us to deal with and keep any damaged items as we may need to see them.
- You must not admit, deny, settle, reject, negotiate or make any arrangement for any claim without our permission.



#### When and how do I pay?

The cardholder does not pay for the insurance, the insurance cover is provided as a free of charge benefit to the cardholder. Mastercard will pay Inter Partner Assistance for the insurance cover.



### **When does the cover start and end?**

Cover begins at the start date of your covered card. Cover will end when the card account is terminated or when these benefits are cancelled or expire.

Purchases made after the start date of your covered card are covered under EXTENDED WARRANTY.



### **How do I cancel the contract?**

These benefits are included with your covered card, the benefits cannot be cancelled separately. If you cancel the covered card the cover will end and all benefits will stop. Please see your Credit Card agreement for full details of how to cancel the covered card.